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N
XH

 
Series

IItteemm CChhaarraacctteerriissttiiccss
RRaatteedd VVoollttaaggee RRaannggee 6.3 ~ 100 VDC

OOppeerraattiinngg TTeemmppeerraattuurree RRaannggee -40  ~ +105℃
CCaappaacciittaannccee TToolleerraannccee ±20%(M)                               (at 20℃, 120Hz)

I=0.01CV(μA) or 3μA, whichever is greater.
LLeeaakkaaggee CCuurrrreenntt Where, I:Max. Leakage current(μA), C:Nominal capacitance(μF), V:Rated voltage(VDC)

(at 20℃, 2 minutes)

DDiissssiippaattiioonn FFaaccttoorr
((TTaannδδ))

TTeemmppeerraattuurree
CChhaarraacctteerriissttiiccss

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after the rated
voltage with the rated ripple current is applied (the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage) at
105℃ for the specified period of time.

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after exposing  
them for 1,000 hours at 105℃ without voltage applied. The rated voltage shall be applied to the 
capacitors for a minimum of 30 minutes, at least 24 hours and not more than 48 hours before 
the measurements.

OOtthheerrss Satisfied characteristics KS C IEC 60384-4

••110055℃℃ 66,,000000~~1100,,000000HHrrss aassssuurreedd..

•Non-solvent proof.
•Low impedance.
•Long life.
•For LED TV BLU Inverter, SMPS, IP-Board, Adaptor.
•RoHS compliant.
•Halogen-free capacitors are also available.

SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS

LLooaadd LLiiffee

SShheellff LLiiffee

Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃)   2   

Z(-40℃)/Z(+20℃)  3      (at 120Hz)
((MMaaxx.. IImmppeeddaannccee rraattiioo)) 

(at 20℃, 120Hz)

ØD Life Time
Ø5~Ø6.3 6,000 hours

Ø8 8,000 hours 
Ø10~ 10,000 hours   

Rated voltage(VDC) 6.3~10 16~100   
Capacitance change ≦±30% of the initial value ≦±25% of the initial value

Tan                 ≦200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value

Rated voltage(VDC) 6.3~10 16~100   
Capacitance change ≦±30% of the initial value ≦±25% of the initial value

Tan                 ≦200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value

NXH Series

NNXXBB NNXXHH
Long Life

Rated voltage(VDC) 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100

Tanδ(Max.) 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08

When the capacitance exceeds 1,000μF, 0.02 shall be added every 1,000μF increase

δ

δ

DDIIMMEENNSSIIOONNSS OOFF NNXXHH SSeerriieess       

Marking :YELLOW SLEEVE, BLACK INK
ØØDD
ØØdd
FF
ØØDD′′
LL′′

5
0.5
2.0

ØD+0.5 max.
L+1.5 max. L+2.0 max.

6.3
0.5
2.5

8
0.6
3.5

10
0.6
5.0

12.5
0.6
5.0

16
0.8
7.5

18
0.8
7.5

※Ø10 x 12L, L′≦ L+1.5



MINIATURE  ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC 

RATINGS OF NXH Series

20℃  -10℃ 20℃  -10℃ 20℃  -10℃

220 0.22 0.80 345 150 0.22 0.80 345 100 0.22 0.80 345

470 0.13 0.47 480 330 0.13 0.47 480 220 0.13 0.47 480

470 0.094 0.35 540 330 0.094 0.35 540 220 0.094 0.35 540

560 0.084 0.31 620 470 0.084 0.31 620 330 0.084 0.31 620

820 0.056 0.19 945 680 0.056 0.19 945 470 0.056 0.19 945

1,200 0.045 0.15 1,250 1,000 0.045 0.15 1,250 680 0.045 0.15 1,250

1,500 0.029 0.11 1,500 1,500 0.029 0.11 1,500 1,000 0.029 0.11 1,500

1,200 0.039 0.14 1,330 1,000 0.039 0.14 1,330 680 0.039 0.14 1,330

1,200 0.039 0.14 1,330 1,000 0.039 0.14 1,330 680 0.039 0.14 1,330

1,800 0.028 0.10 1,760 1,500 0.028 0.10 1,760 1,000 0.028 0.10 1,760

2,200 0.020 0.60 1,960 1,800 0.020 0.60 1,960 1,500 0.020 0.60 1,960

2,700 0.018 0.54 2,250 2,200 0.018 0.54 2,250 1,800 0.018 0.54 2,250

3,300 0.015 0.45 2,550 2,700 0.015 0.45 2,550 2,200 0.015 0.45 2,550

3,900 0.017 0.043 2,480 3,300 0.017 0.043 2,480 2,200 0.017 0.043 2,480

4,700 0.015 0.038 2,900 3,900 0.015 0.038 2,900 2,700 0.015 0.038 2,900

5,600 0.013 0.033 3,450 4,700 0.013 0.033 3,450 3,300 0.013 0.033 3,450

6,800 0.012 0.031 3,570 5,600 0.012 0.031 3,570 3,900 0.012 0.031 3,570

6,800 0.015 0.038 3,250 4,700 0.015 0.038 3,250 3,300 0.015 0.038 3,250

8,200 0.013 0.035 3,630 6,800 0.013 0.035 3,630 4,700 0.013 0.035 3,630

10,000 0.012 0.031 3,650 8,200 0.012 0.031 3,650 5,600 0.012 0.031 3,650

20℃  -10℃ 20℃  -10℃ 20℃  -10℃

2.2 2.5 8.68 120

4.7 2.5 8.68 120

10 1.0 3.47 145

22 0.40 1.39 195

27 0.34 1.18 238

150 0.13 0.47 480 100 0.13 0.47 480 56 0.16 0.56 350

33 0.20 0.71 320

47 0.14 0.50 450

56 0.14 0.50 450

220 0.084 0.31 620 150 0.084 0.31 620 100 0.12 0.43 586

330 0.056 0.19 945 220 0.056 0.19 945 100 0.074 0.22 724

390 0.045 0.15 1,250

470 0.045 0.15 1,250

390 0.029 1,500

470 0.029 1,600

68 0.070 0.21 750

150 0.061 0.18 979

68 0.070 0.21 750

150 0.061 0.18 979

680 0.028 0.10 1,760 470 0.028 0.10 1,760 220 0.042 0.12 1,370

820 0.020 0.60 1,960 560 0.02 0.60 1,960

1,000 0.020 0.60 1,960 680 0.025 0.75 1,850

1,000 0.018 0.54 2,250 680 0.018 0.54 2,250 330 0.028 0.085 1,870

1,200 0.015 0.45 2,550 1,000 0.015 0.45 2,550 470 0.025 0.076 2,110

1,000 0.018 0.045 2,500

1,500 0.017 0.043 2,550

1,800 0.015 0.038 2,900 1,200 0.015 0.038 2,900 560 0.023 0.059 2,410

2,200 0.013 0.033 3,450 1,500 0.013 0.033 3,450 680 0.021 0.052 2,860

2,700 0.012 0.031 3,570 1,800 0.012 0.031 3,570 820 0.019 0.051 2,960

2,200 0.015 0.038 3,250 820 0.023 0.059 2,730

2,700 0.015 0.038 3,250 1,000 0.023 0.059 2,730

3,300 0.013 0.035 3,630 2,200 0.013 0.035 3,630 1,000 0.021 0.056 3,010

3,900 0.012 0.031 3,650 2,700 0.012 0.031 3,650 1,500 0.019 0.051 3,290

68

150

345

0.14 1,330

10 × 25

10 × 20

RIPPLE

㎌
IMP

RIPPLE

50

RIPPLE ㎌

35

IMP
RIPPLE

1,1901,500

540

㎌
IMP

1,580

0.14180 0.046

0.061 0.18 950

0.029

270 0.03 0.09

0.140.039 1,330

0.039

8 × 20

166.3 10

㎌
IMP

RIPPLE㎌ RIPPLE

6.3 × 15

8 × 11.5

6.3 × 11

8 × 15

25

6.3 × 15

12.5 × 20

12.5 × 25

12.5 × 30

 ΦDxL(mm)

10 × 16

IMP

㎌
IMP

18 × 25

           VDC

           VDC

 ΦDxL(mm)

5 × 15

5 × 11

10 × 12.5

10 × 25

10 × 33

10 × 20

16 × 20

16 × 25

12.5 × 35

10 × 12

10 × 16

16 × 25

18 × 25

10 × 33

12.5 × 25

12.5 × 30

1,500 3,25016 × 20

0.800.22

8 × 20

6.3 × 11

0.80

0.350.094 0.094540

0.11

5 × 15

12.5 × 20

0.22 345 47

0.35

0.11

8 × 11.5

560

0.0271,000 470

0.045 0.15 1,250 120

2,0500.0680.0430.017

10 × 12

12.5 × 35

5 × 11

8 × 15 270

100

10 × 12.5 470 0.039 0.14 1,330

0.0380.015

330

2,480

470 0.039 0.14 1330 330
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RRAATTIINNGGSS OOFF NNXXHH SSeerriieess     

5×11
6.3×11
8×11.5
8×15
8×20
10×12
10×12.5
10×16
10×20
10×25
12.5×20
12.5×25
12.5×30
12.5×35
16×20
16×25

6633

㎌㎌
IIMMPP..

RRiippppllee
2200℃℃ --1100℃℃

VVDDCC

ØØDD××LL((mmmm))

18 0.45 1.8 173
47 0.30 1.2 278
82 0.20 0.80 525
100 0.18 0.72 688
150 0.16 0.64 861
120 0.16 0.64 725
120 0.16 0.64 725
180 0.10 0.40 998
270 0.080 0.32 1,200
330 0.070 0.28 1,410
390 0.050 0.20 1,570
470 0.037 0.15 1,990
560 0.032 0.13 2,410
680 0.030 0.12 2,620
560 0.035 0.14 2,100
820 0.030 0.12 2,430

5×11
6.3×11
8×11.5
8×15
8×20
10×12
10×12.5
10×16
10×20
10×25
12.5×16
12.5×20
12.5×25
12.5×30
12.5×35
12.5 x 40
16×20
16×25
16×31.5
16×35.5
16×40
18×20
18×25
18×31.5
18×35.5
18×40

8800

㎌㎌
IIMMPP..

RRiippppllee
2200℃℃ --1100℃℃

VVDDCC

ØØDD××LL((mmmm))

12 1.2 5.33 163 
33 0.46 2.03 267
56 0.29 1.31 462
68 0.20 0.90 585
100 0.16 0.72 735
82 0.17 0.68 624
82 0.17 0.68 624
120 0.11 0.44 780
180 0.084 0.35 1,040
220 0.069 0.28 1,170
180 0.11 0.33 975
270 0.062 0.19 1,430
330 0.047 0.15 1,620
390 0.042 0.14 1,950
470 0.036 0.11 2,140
560 0.032 0.096 2,340
390 0.048 0.16 1,750
560 0.038 0.11 2,210
680 0.032 0.096 2,400
820 0.029 0.087 2,600

1,000 0.027 0.081 2,860
560 0.045 0.14 1,950
820 0.036 0.11 2,270

1,000 0.030 0.090 2,470
1,200 0.027 0.081 2,860
1,500 0.026 0.078 3,510

110000

㎌㎌
IIMMPP..

RRiippppllee
2200℃℃ --1100℃℃

8.2 1.2 5.33 163 
18 0.46 2.03 267
33 0.29 1.31 462
47 0.20 0.90 585
68 0.16 0.72 735
47 0.17 0.68 624
47 0.17 0.68 624
68 0.11 0.44 780

100 0.084 0.35 1,040
120 0.069 0.28 1,170
100 0.11 0.33 975
150 0.062 0.19 1,430
220 0.047 0.15 1,620
270 0.042 0.14 1,950
330 0.036 0.11 2,140
390 0.032 0.096 2340
270 0.048 0.16 1,750
390 0.038 0.11 2,210
470 0.032 0.096 2,400
560 0.029 0.087 2,600
680 0.027 0.081 2,860
390 0.045 0.14 1,950
470 0.036 0.11 2,270
560 0.030 0.090 2,470
680 0.027 0.081 2,860
820 0.026 0.078 3,510

RRIIPPPPLLEE CCUURRRREENNTT MMUULLTTIIPPLLIIEERRSS

112200 11kk 1100kk 5500kk 110000kk

22..22 ~~ 2222 0.40 0.66 0.85 0.90 1.00 
2277 ~~ 3333 0.42 0.70 0.90 0.93 1.00 

333300 ~~ 668800 0.55 0.77 0.94 0.96 1.00 
882200 ~~ 11,,880000 0.60 0.80 0.96 0.97 1.00 

22,,220000 ~~ 1100,,000000 0.70 0.85 0.98 0.99 1.00 

FFrreeqq..((HHzz))
CCaapp..((㎌㎌))

Frequency Multipliers

Rated Ripple Current (mArms/105℃, 100kHz)
Impedance (Ωmax./100kHz)
Nominal Capacitance(㎌)

N
XH

 
Series




